



2025:HHC:8919

Cr. MP(M) No. 1558/2020
in Cr. Revision No. 204/2020

20.08.2021 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the applicants/
petitioners.
Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MP(M) No. 1558/2020

The application for condonation of delay is
misconceived, as the petition is within time in terms of the
orders of Hon'ble Supreme Court. Accordingly, the application
is disposed of.

Cr. Revision No. 204/2020

As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties,
list this matter before the next Lok Adalat, scheduled to be
held on 11.09.2021.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

20th August, 2021
(raman)