



2025:HHC:8919

**Cr. Revision No. 204 of 2020**

**22.12.2021 Present:** Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Gaurav, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list in the month of March, 2022.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 22, 2021  
(*Vinod*)