



2025:HHC:8919

**Smt. Meenakshi Kaundal & Ors. Vs. Anil Kaundal**

**Cr. Revision No.204 of 2020**

24.03.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

March 24, 2022  
(Rishi)