



2025:HHC:8919

**Meenakshi Kauindal Vs. Anil Kaundal**

**Cr.MMO No.204 of 2020**

20.09.2023 Present: Ms. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Ms. Shweta Joolka, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the parties, list on **8<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

September 20, 2023<sub>(ps)</sub>