



2025:HHC:8919

Meenakshi Kaundal and others vs. Anil Kaundal

Cr. Revision No.204 of 2020

20.03.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Peeyush Verma,
Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Ms. Shweta
Joolka, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioners seeks and is granted three weeks' time to
reconstruct his record. List thereafter.

March 20, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**