



2025:HHC:8919

Smt. Meenakshi Kaundal & Ors. Vs. Anil Kaundal

Cr. Revision No. 204 of 2020

11.07.2024 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Shweta Joolka, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since original counsel, who has to argue on behalf of respondent is not available today, prayer has been made on her behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 09.08.2024.

July 11, 2024
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge