



2025:HHC:8919

Smt. Meenakshi Kaundal and Ors. v. Anil Kaundal

Cr.Revision No. 204 of 2020

09.8.2024 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Divya Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions. List thereafter.

August 9, 2024
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**