



2025:HHC:8919

**Meenakshi Kaundal Vs. Anil Kaundal**

**Cr. Revision (FC) No. 30 of 2024\_**

30.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time to file fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of the petitioner during the course of the day.

At his request, list the matter on **10.03.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
Judge

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Judge

30<sup>th</sup> December, 2024  
(Nikita/Chander)