



2025:HHC:8919

Meenakshi Kaundal vs. Anil Kaundal

Cr. Revision (FC) No.30 of 2024

10.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Power of Attorney on behalf of the petitioner stands filed.

As prayed for, list on 17.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 10, 2025
(reena)**