



2025:HHC:8919

Meenakshi & Ors. vs. Anil Kaundal

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 30 of 2024

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ruchirangad Singh, Advocate, vice Ms. Shweta Joolka, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for by learned vice counsel for the respondent, list on 04.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

3rd July, 2025
(sanjeev)