



2025:HHC:8919

**Harish Rana Vs. Jagriti & Ors.**

**Cr. Revision No.30 of 2026**

04.05.2026 Present : Mr. Sushil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

**Cr. Revision No.30 of 2026**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on next date,  
on taking steps within two weeks.

List for consideration on **03.08.2026**.

**Cr.MP No.1609 of 2026**

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Notice in this application does not amount to stay the  
execution and operation of the impugned order and respondent shall  
be at liberty to execute the order in accordance with law.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
Judge

4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(Kiran)