



2025:HHC:8919

Meenakshi Kaundal and others v. Anil Kaundal

Cr. Rev. [FC] No.30 of 2024

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ruchirangad Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

A prayer for adjournment has been made by learned counsel for the respondent, which is not opposed.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for consideration in terms of order passed on previous date.

List for consideration on **15.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 04, 2026
[Bhardwaj]